CANADA
PROVINCE OF QUEBEC

DISTRICT OF MONTREAL
No.:

500-06-000948-188

SUPERIOR COURT
(Class Action)

N S
Petitioner
V.

OTSUKA PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY
LIMITED

OTSUKA CANADA PHARMACEUTICAL INC.

OTSUKA PHARMACEUTICAL
DEVELOPMENT & COMMERCIALIZATION
INC.

H. LUNDBECK A/S

LUNDBECK CANADA INC.

and

LUNDBECK RESEARCH USA INC.

Respondents

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF THE LAWYERS FOR THE OTSUKA RESPONDENTS

(ARTICLES 25 AND 194 CCP)

Recipients:

Mtre. Sebastien Richemont

Mtre. Laurence Ste-Marie

WOODS LLP

2000 McGill College Avenue, suite 1700
Montréal (Quebec) H3A 3H3
srichemont@woods.qgc.ca
notification@woods.qgc.ca
Istemarie@woods.qgc.ca

Tel. : 514-982-4545

Fax : 514-284-2046

Lawyers for Petitioner

Mtre. Joél Rochon

Mtre. Golnaz Nayerahmadi
ROCHON GENOVA LLP

121 Richmond Street West, suite 900
Toronto (Ontario) M5H 2K1



jrochon@rochongenova.com
gnayerahmadi@rochongenova.com
Tel: 416-548-9874

Fax: 416-363-0263

Co-counsel for Petitioner

Mtre. Michel Gagné

Mtre. Samuel Lepage
MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
1000 Gauchetiére St W #2500
Montreal (Quebec) H3B 0A2
mgagne@meccarthy.ca
slepage@mccarthy.ca

Tel: 514-397-4204

Fax: 514-875-6246

Lawyers for Lundbeck Canada Inc.

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP
1 Place Ville-Marie, Suite 2500

Montreal (Quebec) H3B 1R1
Notifications-mtl@nortonrosefulbright.com
Tel. : (514) 847-4511

Fax : (514) 286-5474

Previous lawyers for Otsuka Pharmaceutical Company
Limited, Otsuka Canada Pharmaceutical Inc. and
Otsuka Pharmaceutical Development &
Commercialization Inc.

TAKE NOTICE that INF LLP (Mtre. Marianne Ignacz) is substituting Norton Rose Fulbright
Canada LLP as the lawyers for the Respondents Otsuka Pharmaceutical Company Limited,
Otsuka Canada Pharmaceutical Inc. and Otsuka Pharmaceutical Development &
Commercialization Inc.

The new coordinates for Mtre. Marianne Ignacz are :

INF LLP
255 rue St-Jacques, 3 floor
Montreal (Quebec) H2Y 1M6
Tel : 514 312-0290
Fax: 514 312-0292
mignacz@infavocats.com




GOVERN YOURSELVES ACCORDINGLY

Montreal, March 1, 2019

INFSEN.CRL/LLP

INF LLP

New lawyers for the Respondents

Otsuka Pharmaceutical Company Limited, Otsuka
Canada Pharmaceutical Inc. and

Otsuka Pharmaceutical Development &
Commercialization Inc.

Mtre. Marianne Ignacz
mignacz@infavocats.com
255 rue St-Jacques, 3™ floor
Montreal (Quebec) H2Y 1M6
Tel : 514 312-0290

Fax: 514 312-0292




